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Californians have ushered in a law protecting individuals’ privacy unlike any other in the
United States, and businesses are well-advised to evaluate its impact and prepare to
comply. Proposition 24, which passed during this month’s vote, establishes the California
Privacy Rights Act (CPRA), which will take effect Jan. 1, 2023. If this seems like déjà vu, it
is because just two years ago, the California legislature passed an unprecedented privacy
law, the California Consumer Privacy Act (CCPA), which the CPRA amends. The
continuing shift in privacy law embodied by the CPRA is set to make a significant impact
on businesses’ compliance efforts and operational risk, as well as individuals’
expectations.

Businesses should take comfort that the Jan. 1, 2023 effective date, and delayed
enforcement start (July 1, 2023), means there is time to come into compliance. However,
the law imposes various changes that will require businesses to address new
considerations—even factoring in the efforts many already have made to comply with the
CCPA.

Read more

Originally published by The Recorder on November 18, 2020. 

The following Gibson Dunn lawyers assisted in the preparation of this article: Cassandra
Gaedt-Sheckter, Alexander H. Southwell and Ryan Bergsieker.

Gibson Dunn’s lawyers are available to assist in addressing any questions you may have
regarding these developments. Please contact the Gibson Dunn lawyer with whom you
usually work, the authors, or any member of the firm’s California Consumer Privacy Act
Task Force or its Privacy, Cybersecurity and Consumer Protection practice group:

California Consumer Privacy Act Task Force:
Benjamin B. Wagner – Palo Alto (+1 650-849-5395, bwagner@gibsondunn.com)
Ryan T. Bergsieker – Denver (+1 303-298-5774, rbergsieker@gibsondunn.com)
Cassandra L. Gaedt-Sheckter – Palo Alto (+1 650-849-5203, cgaedt-
sheckter@gibsondunn.com)
Joshua A. Jessen – Orange County/Palo Alto (+1 949-451-4114/+1 650-849-5375, 
jjessen@gibsondunn.com)
H. Mark Lyon – Palo Alto (+1 650-849-5307, mlyon@gibsondunn.com)
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Deborah L. Stein – Los Angeles (+1 213-229-7164, dstein@gibsondunn.com)
Eric D. Vandevelde – Los Angeles (+1 213-229-7186, evandevelde@gibsondunn.com)

Please also feel free to contact any member of the Privacy, Cybersecurity and Consumer
Protection practice group:
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United States
Alexander H. Southwell – Co-Chair, PCCP Practice, New York (+1 212-351-3981, 
asouthwell@gibsondunn.com)
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